PRODUCT IMAGE: 40% X 40% OF A
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION - F1
TYPE DESIGNATION- F2
 F2
MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER /
SWITCH DISCONNECTOR
DZ2-160
IN
S
T
R
U
C
T
IO
N
 M
A
N
U
A
L
 F2
 WARNING  WARNING
 F2
MOUNTING ON DIN-RAIL
 F2
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
 WARNING
PRODUCT IMAGE: 40% X 40% OF A
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION - F1
TYPE DESIGNATION- F2
 F2
MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER /
SWITCH DISCONNECTOR
DZ2-160
IN
S
T
R
U
C
T
IO
N
 M
A
N
U
A
L
 F2
 WARNING
 F2
ACCESSORIES
 F2
DRILLING PLAN
 WARNING  WARNING
 F2
SIDE ADD-ON FITMENT
 F2
TOP ADD-ON FITMENT
losses, damages to human beings and/or equipments due to
proceeding with any work on this equipment.

 F2
MECHANICAL INTERLOCK FITMENT
TYPE DESIGNATION- F2
MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER /
SWITCH DISCONNECTOR
DZ2-160
SURGE SUPPRESSOR
SEE DETAIL
A
DETAIL A
1.  FOR SECOND AUXILIARY BLOCK
     REMOVE CUT-OUTS
     ON FIRST AUXILIARY BLOCK
2.  PLACE
     AUXILIARY
     BLOCK AS
     SHOWN AND
     PUSH TO FIT
PUSH
CLICK
1.  REMOVE COVER AND
     ENGAGE PUSH FITS OF
     INTERLOCK IN CONTACTOR
     SLOTS AS SHOWN
2.  PUSH THE INTERLOCK
     IN THE DIRECTION SHOWN TO FIT.
4.  PUSH THE SECOND
     CONTACTOR DOWN
     TO ENSURE ALIGNMENT
3.  ENGAGE SECOND
    CONTACTOR WITH
    INTERLOCK PROJECTIONS.
1. LOOSEN THE SCREW-WASHER ASSEMBLY FROM
DIN RAIL MOUNTING). REFER FIG. BELOW
2. ASSEMBLE THE SURGE
    SUPPRESSOR ON THE COIL
    TERMINAL SLOTS AS
    SHOWN BELOW
3. TIGHTEN THE SURGE SUPPRESSOR
     ASSEMBLY INSIDE THE COIL TERMINAL
     SLOT WITH THE HELP OF SCREW-WASHER
     ASSEMBLY
    THE TOP SIDE OF CONTACTOR (SIDE OPPOSITE TO
SURGE SUPPRESSOR FITMENT
PRODUCT
OPERATION
PRODUCT
OPERATION
PRODUCT
OPERATION
PRODUCT
OPERATION
PRODUCT
OPERATION
OVERALL DIMENSIONS-MO/MO C FR.3
MO S3
23
70